

P  
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 653 OF 2011

PUSHPA @ GUDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 17/10/2011                      This            Petition            was            called            on            for            hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody            is            present            for            the            respondent            -  
husband.

Notice has been issued. The proof of service  
is not there.                      The matter is adjourned for four  
weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER